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BUREAU DU SURINTENDANT
DES FAILLITES

STATISTICAL BULLETIN
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF
BANKRUPTCY

ANALYSE COMPARATIVE DES FAILLITES DÉPOSÉES AU COURS DES MOIS D’AVRIL 1989 & 1988
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF TOTAL BANKRUPTCIES FILED IN THE MONTHS OF APRIL 1989 & 1988

GENRE DE FAILLITES ET DONNÉES CUMULATIVES
BANKRUPTCIES BY TYPE AND CUMULATIVE FIGURES

FAILLITES Moi» Couranl Cumul pour Vannes

Current Month Y»arty to dal»

BANKRUPTC ES Consommateur Affaire Total Annee precedente Consommateur Affaire Total Anna* precedents
Consumer Business Total Previous Year Consumer Business Total Previous Year

T.-N./Nfld. 31 8 39 ;22) 63 19 82 (98)

N-É./N.S. 83 16 99 019) 300 101 401 (440)
I P.-É./P E.l. 2 0 2 (6) 12 2 14 (20)
N -B./N B 25 9 34 (23) 82 33 115 (101)
Québec 853 251 1,104 (925) 3,628 1,089 4,717 (4,190)

Ontario 691 142 833 (730) 2,632 566 3.198 (3,095)
Manitoba 111 30 141 (107) 422 112 534 (446)

Saskatchewan 89 57 146 (100) 314 194 508 (434)
Alberta 172 90 262 (313) 730 329 1,059 (1,307)
C -B./B.C. 166 104 270 (294) 788 400 1,188 (1,367)
TN.-OjN.WT. 0 0 0 (1) 0 0 0 (1)

Yukon 2 0 2 (2) 6 3 9 (8)

Canada 2,225 707 2,932 (2,642) 8,977 2,848 11,825 (11.507)

PROPOSITIONS PROPOSALS
avril 1989 April 1989

Mois couranl Cumul pour 'année

Current month Yearly io dale

T.-N./Nfld. 0 0
N.-É.'NS. 0 3
1 P -È./P E.l. 0 0
N.-B./N.B. 0 7

Québec 12 51
Ontario 25 112
Manitoba 1 3
Saskatchewan 0 1

Alberta 0 1

C -B./B.C. 4 13
T N.-0./N.W.T 1 1

Yukon 0 0

Canada 43 192

PLUS AMPLES INFORMATIONS PEUVENT ETRE OBTENUES EN CONSULTANT LE BULLETIN SUR L INSOLVABILITE DU BUREAU OU
SURINTENDANT DES FAILLITES
FURTHER DETAILED INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAINED FROM INSOLVENCY BULLETIN ISSUED BY THE OFFICE OF THE SUPERIN¬
TENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY.
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FAILLITES COMMERCIALES SIGNALEES AU COURS OU MOIS D AVR-L 1989 PAR PROVINCE. PAR GENRE
D'INDUSTRIE AVEC PASSIFS ET DONNÉES CUMULATIVES

BUSINESS BANKRUPTCIES REPORTED IN THE MONTH OF APRIL 1989. BY PROVINCE, BY TYPE OF
INDUSTRY WITH LIABILITIES AND CUMULATIVE FIGURES

Mois Courant
Current month

Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities*

$

terre-neuve;newfoundland

Cumul pour I année

Yearly to date

Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities*

$

Industries primaires
Primary industries 2 90,441 3 115,700
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 0 0 0 0
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 2 204 896 5 857 897
Transport communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 1 18750
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 1 16,920 4 145.114
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 0 0
Services 3 168.153 6 356 370

Total 8 480,410 19 1.493,831

NOUVELLE-ÉCOSSE/NOVA SCOTIA

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 2 279,057 14 537,360
Industries Manufactur ères
Manufacturing Industries 1 318,321 4 587,680
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 2 853,473 17 2,749,456
Transport, communication et autres services publics
Transportation Communication & Other Utilities 1 153 104 10 1,248,583
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 4 2,545,117 26 4,856.556
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 1 400,927 4 1,724,114
Services 5 246,980 26 1.652,674

Total 16 4,796,979 101 13,356,423

ILE DU PRINCE-ÉDOUARD. PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 0 0 0 0
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 0 0 0 0
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 0 0 1 871 131
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation Communication & Other Ut.iities 0 0 0 0
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 0 0 1 209,339
Finance assurance et immeuble
Finance Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 0 0
Services 0 0 0 0

Total . .. 0 0 2 1,080,470

'Tel que declare par les débiteurs *As declared by Debtors



Mois Courant Cumul pour l année

Current Month Yearly to Date

Nombre
Number

Passif*
Labilities*

$

Nombre
Number

Passif*
Liabilities*

$

N0UV6AU-BRUNSW CK/NEW BRUNSWICK

primaires
Primary Industries . 1 145.453 4 524,230
industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 1 103.400 1 103,400
industries de ia construction
Construction Industries „ 1 139,500 3 442,683
Transport communication, et autres services publics
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities û 0 2 156.800
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retaill . 3 592,067 15 1,626.290
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance. Insurance and Real Estate ....... Û 0 0 0
Services 3 208.911 8 845,852

Total 9 1.189,331 33 3,699.255

QUÉBEC

Industries primaires
Pr mary Industries 6 548,927 26 5,613,655 OIndustries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 19 2,598.617 101 25,817,453
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 29 4,310.193 158 37,962,426
Transport, communication et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities.... 11 1,389,399 62 8,429,833
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 99 11,577,586 394 65,596,032
Finance assurance et immeuble
Finance Insurance and Real Estate 10 2,808.828 33 17,826,601
Services 77 8,678,099 315 49,386.153

Total 251 31 911.649 1,089 210.632,153

ONTARIO

ndustries primaires
Primary Industries 3 395.753 19 4,172,230
Industries Manufacturières
ManufactU’ing Industries 11 2,006.292 38 19.562.050
ndustries de la construction
Construction Industries 19 15,227,293 107 24.234.080
Transport communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 11 925,717 31 2.724,058
Commerce ide gros et de detail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 51 8,264.514 176 38.122.562
F nance assurance et immeuble
Finance Insurance and Real Estate 2 2 12 2,432.885
Services 45 9,781,845 183 31 275.598

Total 142 36.601,416 566 122.523,463

'Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs 'As declared by Debtors O



Mois Courant Cumul pour l'année

Current Month Yearly to Date

Nombre Passif* Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities* Number Liabilities'

$ $

MANITOBA

Total 30 18,097 169 112 28.447,346

industries prima-res
Primary Industries . - 5 274.301 12 1,141,778
industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries -, 2 4,161,334 6 4 312,776
Industries de la construction
Construction industries. 4 505,425 18 1.643,756
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities 2 204.625 7 509,309
Commerce ide gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retal) 8 1,491.715 35 4,786.436
Finance assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 2 10,222,658 5 11,362.102

Services 7 1,237,111 29 4.691,189

SASKATCHEWAN

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 21 3,546.648 49 7,182,023
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 6 526,957 14 1,946,496
industries de la construction
Construction Industries 2 230,951 14 3,029.713
Transport, communication et autres services publics
Transportation Communication & Other Utilities 4 309.302 12 1.538,669
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 14 2,408,447 62 8.258.825
Finance assurance et immeuble
Finance Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 1 70,450
Services . 10 1.774.192 42 7,448,137

Total 57 8.796.497 194 29,474 313

ALBERTA

Industries pr maires
Primary industries 6 2.815,319 30 9,007.747
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing industries 4 664.104 18 2.987.539
Industries de la construction
Construction industries 20 2.409.012 57 12.493.486
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities . 7 482.132 33 5.699.819
Commerce ide gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) ’ 18 2.013,222 67 7.935,644

Finance assurance et immeuble
Finance insurance and Real Estate 9 2.276.265 32 49,413 339
Services . 26 5,790,499 92 25.877.977

Total 90 16,450,553 329 113,415,551

que declare par les débiteurs declared by Debtors



Mois Courant Cumul pour l'année

Current Month Yearly to Date

Nombre Passif* Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities* Number Liabilities*

$ $

C0L0MBIE-8RITANNIQUE/BRITISH COLUMBIA

industries pr maires
Primary Industries 17 2,031,697 53 5,403.266
ndustries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 12 3,194.046 31 14,408,684
ndustries de la construction
Construction Industries 18 1,058,720 66 6,125.583
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation Communication & Other Utilities 7 468,122 37 3,693.537
Commerce ide gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) ..... 16 1,459,345 76 12,302,197
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 4 1,523,497 16 7,550,920
Services 30 4,362,275 119 29.980.833

Total .. 104 14,097,702 400 79 465,020

TERRITOIRES DU NORD-OUEST & YUKON/NORTHWEST TERRITORIES &YUKON

Industries primaires
Primary Industries O 0 0 °Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries . 0 0 1 105.231
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 0 0 0 0
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 1 118,856
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 0 0 1 56,930
Fnance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate . . 0 0 0 0
Services .. . 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 3 281,017

CANADA
•

Industries primaires
Primary industries 63 10,127,596 210 33,697.989
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 56 13,573.071 214 69.831,309
industries de la construction
Construction industries 97 24,939.463 446 90,410,211
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation Communication & Other Utilities 43 3,932.401 196 24.138,214
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 214 30,368,933 857 143,895,925
Finance assurance et immeuble
Finance Insurance and Real Estate 28 17.232.177 105 90,380.411
Services . .. 206 32.248 065 820 151,514,783

Total . ... 707 132,421.706 2.848 603.868.842

"Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs •As declared by Debtors


